TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796836

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barings Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		03/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accelerate Learning Inc.	
Street Address:	5177 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1025	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5072355	STEMART K-5
Registration Number:	4411271	STEMCOACH
Registration Number:	4486648	STEMSCOPEDIA
Registration Number:	5072354	STEMSCOPES K-12
Registration Number:	5063795	STEMSCOPES EARLY EXPLORER
Registration Number:	5381436	NCSE NATIONAL CERTIFICATE FOR STEM EXCEL
Registration Number:	5718120	NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR STEM EDUCATION
Registration Number:	5381435	NCST NATIONAL CERTIFICATE FOR STEM TEACH
Registration Number:	5803065	DIVE-IN ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	5894082	STEMPOSIUM
Registration Number:	5492216	STEMRANGERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900759854

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

twitcher@mcguirewoods.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal

McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1:

REEL: 008012 FRAME: 0304

TRADEMARK

	N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000 otte, NEBRASKA 28202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2023
Total Attachments: 6 source=Accelerate - TM Release 1#page1.tif source=Accelerate - TM Release 1#page2.tif source=Accelerate - TM Release 1#page3.tif source=Accelerate - TM Release 1#page4.tif source=Accelerate - TM Release 1#page5.tif source=Accelerate - TM Release 1#page6.tif	

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of March 22, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2018, made by ACCELERATE LEARNING INC., a Delaware corporation having an office located at 5177 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1025, Houston, Texas 77056 ("Grantor"), in favor of BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, having an office located at 300 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2500, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), which was duly recorded on December 20, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6560/0931 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement), including in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

170998488

BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Mark	Country, Dates and Details	Status
STEMART K-5 (and Design) STEMAC K-5	United States App. No. 86/937364 Filed: 03/11/2016 Reg. No. 5072355 Registered: 11/01/2016	Registered
STEMCOACH	United States App. No. 76/712275 Filed: 08/27/2012 Reg. No. 4411271 Registered: 10/01/2013	Registered
STEMSCOPEDIA	United States App. No. 76/714560 Filed: 07/15/2013 Reg. No. 4486648 Registered: 02/25/2014	Registered
STEMSCOPES K-12 (and Design) STEMscopes	United States App. No. 86/937343 Filed: 03/11/2016 Reg. No. 5072354 Registered: 11/01/2016	Registered

Mark	Country, Dates and Details	Status
STEMSCOPES EARLY EXPLORER (and Design) STEMSCOPES EARLY EXPLORER	United States App. No. 86/937314 Filed: 03/11/2016 Reg. No. 5063795 Registered: 10/18/2016	Registered
NATIONAL CERTIFICATE FOR STEM EXCELLENCE NATIONAL CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE FOR STEM EXCERTENCE	United States App. No. 87/033728 Filed: 05/11/2016 Reg. No. 5381436 Registered 01/16/2018	Registered
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR STEM EDUCATION	United States App. No. 87/033721 Filed: 05/11/2016 Reg. No. 5718120 Registered 4/2/2019	Registered
STEM		

Mark	Country, Dates and Details	Status
NATIONAL CERTIFICATE FOR STEM TEACHING	United States App. No. 87/033708	Registered
	Filed: 05/11/2016 Reg. No. 5381435	
NATIONAL CANTIONAL FUR YEM YEACHING	Registered 01/16/2018	
DIVE-IN ENGINEERING	United States App. No. 87/658547	Registered
	Filed: 10/24/2017	
	Reg. No. 5803065	
	Registered 7/16/2019	
STEMPOSIUM	United States	Registered
	App. No. 87/694915 Filed: 11/22/2017	
	Reg. No. 5894082	
	Registered 10/29/2019	

Mark	Country, Dates and Details	Status
STEMRANGERS	United States	Registered
	App. No. 87/694913	
	Filed: 11/22/2017	
	Reg No. 5492216	
	Registered: 06/12/2018	

RECORDED: 03/23/2023